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Mission Statement
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Fly, Fight, and Win

in

Air, Space, and Cyberspace



Fly, Fight and Win…Fly, Fight and Win…

AF & AFRC Priorities
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1) Continue to strengthen the 

nuclear enterprise

2) Partner with the joint and 

coalition team to win 

today's fight

3) Develop and care for 

Airmen and their families

4) Modernize our air, space, 

and cyberspace inventories, 
organizations and training

5) Recapture acquisition 

excellence

� Maintain a strategic reserve
while providing operational, 

combat ready force

� Broaden TFI opportunities

� Champion equipment and 
facilities modernization4 & 5

1 & 2

3

4 & 5

� Preserve the viability of 

the reserve triad
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Leadership
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Lieutenant General
James F. Jackson

Chief of Air Force Reserve
- Principal adviser to the Air Force 
Chief of Staff on Reserve matters 

Commander, AFRC
- Organize, train, and equip all 
Reserve units around the world
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Leadership
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Major General
Craig “Gordog” Gourley

Vice Commander, AFRC
- Represents CC in his absence 
- Leads daily Command operations
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Leadership
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Major General
Richard “Beef” Haddad

Deputy Chief of Air Force Reserve
- Represents RE in his absence 
- Leads daily RE operations



Fly, Fight and Win…Fly, Fight and Win…

Leadership
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Command Chief
Kathleen R. Buckner

Command Chief, AFRC
- Principal adviser to the 
Commander on enlisted matters 



Fly, Fight and Win…

Power &

Vigilance

22nd AF
Tactical Reach

Combat Support

10th AF4th AF
Strategic

Reach

AFRC/CC

FGC

ARPC/CC

RMG
IMA Readiness

PIRR Mgmt

CAFR 

Force

Generation

Center

Organizational Structure
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Air Force Reserve Team

47,310

64%47,310

64%

3,864

5%

2,896 4%

10,507

14%

8,787

12%

51,729

68%

7,909

11%

12%

9,132

4% 2,754

5%

3,865

<1% 286

Traditional Reservist (TR)

Train & deploy as a unit

Civil Service 

Day-to day continuity

Air Reserve Technician (ART)

Civilian plus reserve status - Unit leadership

Individual Mobilization Augmentee (IMA)

Assigned to active duty unit

Active Guard Reserve (AGR)

Full time reservist on active duty

Active Duty

HQ management

75,747 Strong



Fly, Fight and Win…Fly, Fight and Win…

Force Provider

1

0

AMC: 44,758AMC: 44,758

AFMC: 946AFMC: 946

AFSPC: 2,118AFSPC: 2,118

USAFE: 249USAFE: 249

ACC: 11,697ACC: 11,697

AETC: 1,543AETC: 1,543

AFGSC: 1,413AFGSC: 1,413

AFSOC: 1,479AFSOC: 1,479

PACAF: 1,107PACAF: 1,107
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Aerial Spray 100% Pilot Training 19%

Weather Reconnaissance 100% In-flight Refueling 18% 

Port Mortuary Affairs 63% Air Ops Center 15% 

Aeromedical Evacuation 60% AWACS 15% 

Flight Inspection 50% Personnel Recovery 15% 

Aerial Port 47% Space Operations 12%

Strategic Airlift 40% Intelligence 10%

Aerial Fire Fighting 25% Special Operations 10% 

Bomber 21% RPA 7%

Theater Airlift 21% Fighter 5%

Reserve Total Force Contributions
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Unit-Equipped Unit

Operate Reserve equipment

Self-contained

Deploy together
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• Airlift: (138)  C-5, C-130H, C-130J, C-17A

• Fighter/Attack: (90)  F-16, A-10

• Tanker: (64)  KC-135R

• Personnel Recovery: (18)  HC-130N/P, HH-60G

• Bomber: (16)  B-52

• Weather Reconnaissance: (10)  WC-130J

• Special Ops: (8)  MC-130E

• OSA/VIP: (3)  C-40C

347 UE Aircraft (PAA)
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Associate Unit

Collocated w/AD or ANG

•Classic, Active & ARC

Share equipment

Increase surge capability

Cost effective
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• Airlift:  C-5, C-17, C-130

• Tanker:  KC-10, KC-135R

• Fighter/Attack:  F-15, F-16, F-22, A-10

• AWACS:  E-3

• Special Operations:  U-28, C-130E, UH-1N/H

• Training:  T-1, AT-38, T-6

• Space:  SBIRS, GPS, DSP, DMSP

• RPA:  Predator, Reaper, Global Hawk

• Air Operations Center

• Air Force Distributed Common Ground System

AFRC Associations
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Individual Reservists

Imbedded with active duty

Unit-level to national agency 

Global presence
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The Air Force Reserve is…
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� Ready

� Trained to the same standards as Regular Component

� Relevant

� Same mission areas as Regular Component

� Operating same equipment 

� Adaptable

� Participation categories provide flexible support to the Total Force

� Economic 

� Retain AF-trained personnel; surge to meet requirements

� Consistent 

� Highly experienced

� Citizen Airmen

� Professional Airmen linked to their communities
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